# CH \$265.00 4157

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448564

SU	BMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NA	TURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		10/17/2017	BANKING CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBE FOOD EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	2153 Dryden Road	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45439	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4157532	GLOBE
Registration Number:	4345071	GLOBE
Registration Number:	4345070	GLOBE
Registration Number:	4157446	GLOBE
Registration Number:	3465533	EZ-GLIDE
Registration Number:	3465874	PRECISEEDGE
Registration Number:	3342980	CHEFMATE
Registration Number:	3424826	COMMERCIAL PRO
Registration Number:	2504703	GLOBE
Registration Number:	2789358	GLOBE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 03 mail.

**Phone:** 2126983500

**Email:** patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1095 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New	York, NEW YORK 10036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	380831-152436
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Riego
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Riego/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Release of Trademark Collateral Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Trademark Collateral Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Trademark Collateral Security Agreement#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of October 17, 2017 is made by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, an Ohio banking corporation (for itself and as agent for each affiliate of Fifth Third Bancorp) (collectively, "Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, GLOBE FOOD EQUIPMENT COMPANY, an Ohio corporation ("Debtor"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2008, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2008 in its records at Reel 3846, Frame 0329, and September 4, 2008 in its records at Reel 3846, Frame 0325 as amended by that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2010, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2010 in its records at Reel 4294, Frame 0821, and Reel 4294, Frame 0828, and as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2016, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2016 in its records at Reel 5822, Frame 0359 (the "Agreement"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation: (a) all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of each Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark applications, including the Trademark Licenses; and (g) together in each case with the goodwill of each Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral solely as granted under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

day and year first above written.  FIFTH THIRD PAPER
FIFTH THIRD KANK
By:
Donald Jennett, Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT
(GLOBE FOOD EQUIPMENT COMPANY)

# SCHEDULE I

# TRADEMARKS

Ref	Mark	Serial	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
		Number		Number	Date
1	GLOBE	85447610	October 14,	4157532	June 12, 2012
			2011		
2	GLOBE	85447603	October 14,	4345071	June 4, 2013
			2011	:	
3	GLOBE & Design	85446638	October 13,	4345070	June 4, 2013
	Cilobe		2011		
4	GLOBE & Design	85446628	October 13,	4157446	June 12, 2012
		!	2011		
	(Globe)				
5	EZ-GLIDE	77182729	May 16,	3465533	July 15, 2008
			2007		
6	PRECISEEDGE	77211557	June 21,	3465874	July 15, 2008
			2007	`	
7	CHEFMATE	77115424	February	3342980	November 27,
	ı		24, 2007		2007
8	COMMERCIAL PRO	77014897	October 5,	3424826	May 6, 2008
			2006		
9	GLOBE & Design	76234311	April 2,	2504703	November 6, 2001
			2001		
	(Cilobe)				
10	CLORE	76200007	C	2700250	D 1 2 2000
10	GLOBE	76309097	September	2789358	December 2, 2003
			5, 2001		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 10/25/2017**